(z2°989'c0l) $ JONVHO TviOl

10efoud Jo Inoasa)o jeuld 895181 ¢ |(91°zo0'001) ¢ | oo'esb'gLo $ 4 Jawwens (lam3 aifjuiop 9L0Z Sqe LOD S|00udS SIPPIN M/Q
108foud 40 IN08sO[0 fRUld ¥1'620'8E $ |(9g'v89'c) ¢ | oooLL'Ly $ L JBWwBAg llemT aifju|apy uBisaq 910z sqe LOD SI00YdS JAPPIN WA
-ONILIIN a¥YOE TOOHOS 9L/SL/LL THL LV NOLLYDIHILYN HO/ ONY TYAOHCAY HO4 AILNISTYd SYIAHO IONVHD STDIANTS SIILITIDVE 40 AQVINANS
INNOWY . INNOWY
(Q3HOV.LLY 33SINOILYNYIdXT LOVHINOD JONVHO LOVHINOD #00 HOLOVHLINOD IWVN LO3royd
a3sIA3Y INIHHND

SYIAAHO FONVHI .SIDIAYTS SALLITIOVS




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
D/W Middle Schools COT Labs 2016 Design

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: November 15, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($3,684.56)
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT: ($3,684.56)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($3,684.56)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

\
SUBMITTED BY: % 9/

@rﬁah(bfre/tor of Facilities Services

|Is this a Design/Build contlnumg contract project? Yes X_ No_ /If Yes enter this C.O. amount here: ($3,684.56) 1

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\CHANGE ORDER SHEET - Copy



@AIA Document G701"

- 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:LJ
16-034 2016 Classrooms of Tomorrow DATE: 10/28/16 .
Language Arrs'Socal Stuchies Lab ARCHITECT:[]
¢Design & Pre-Construction) CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:[]
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: May 13, 2016 OTHER: []
General Contractors, lnc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barher Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
tluciude. where apphcable, anv undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
You are directed to make the tollowing changes in this Contract:

To adjust "Guaranteed Maximum Price” to reflect Actual Cost of the Work:

Final Job Costs. ..., ceenimeeen . -$33,951.28

CURITACHIFS FOE 12%... oo st o e s e e e $ 4,074.16

Final Contract Cost including Contractor's Fge..........oeeeeoe, e e 3 e 4 G A PSP ek fdtunt Avead $38.025.44
Guarantwed Maximum PICE. ... . ovceieiiiiiierinenoiieiarisnrerrsrarssnssers s asssessreresssrsssstssnnasssnnsessssomiens oo $41,710.00
Votal Change Ovder #0101 -Variance between Actual Contract Cosi and Estimated Cost of the Work. .. .<$3.684.56>
The originaf Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 41,710.00
Thie ner change by previously authonized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior 1o this Change Order was $ 41,710.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price wili be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3.684.56
The new Guaranteed Maximums Price including this Change Order will be $ 38,025.44

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order docs nit include changes in'the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed apon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Mecntyre Elwell & Stramnmer The School Board of
General Contractors, Inc. Sarasota County, Florida
ARCRITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
. 1645 Barber Road, 1960 Landings Blvd
-Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS ] /ADM%?
BY (Signature) BY (Signaiure) BY (Signature)
Mark T. Freeman, President s £, W
(Tvped name) (Typed name) (Typed pame)
10/28/16 Vi / 2060
DATE DATE DAT

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and intémational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documerii was
produced by AlA software at 16:37:16 on 10/28/2016 under Order No.5015685006_1 which expires on 01/21/2017. and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (1164980041)



rLesz'e +82°156'cE S0L8LLOY 00'¥2'/€ 00 00°L¥2°28 siejo ) Moday

11'682°¢ +8Z°196°CE OL8LL'0r 00'L¥Z L8 +00 00'1Z°Le siero) ubjseq- sqe LOD 9102
11'682°¢ +8Z°156°cE OL'8LL0Y 00 IPE'Le 400 00'1YZ° L8
J0'6.¢€ 00'6.¢ 00'6.¢ spuog J0BRUOD [BISUSSD Q0F-6L
spuog 3 soed Joeloid
oL'esy'LL s|ealqn g sjuswipedwod 0GL-01
sanjeadg
11016 +82°166°CS +00°5£¢°62 +00'298°9¢ +00° +00°298'9¢ ${ejo1 suopipuoy [elauds
00'GEZ'82 00'6£2'62 00'6£2'62 00'6£Z'62 $994 [BJNIIIYOY OLG-1O
15°GhL 19'SHT 00°00L 00001 osuadx3 yudenig 902-10
] %18 oLst suoydsjay Aresodwa]) Ly0-10
38°105 LLgeL 00°0¥9 00°0%9 [end SoIYSA 0Z0-10
WEVZ'Z 00eye'e 00€¥2'T bunewns3 3s00 §10-10
18'092'L 182eC'y 00'2.6'2 002462 lebeuep 0sloid 500-10
re /86°} £918 002.9'L 00°¢.9't Jebeuep j08lo1d Joluss $00-10
suonipuoy) jeisuss
Suinsy 51809 JusunumuIio) ajeumsy SabuURH) jeuIfisT Uopdu3ssg 9pod
Sujuewsy air jejolL lejoL peAcaddy leuiblo 380D
:JeBeusyy yoefoig ubiseq@- sqe LOO 910Z ¥£0-91-S3IW

wd gg:p :ow] weishg
91.92/82/01 :9)eq waysis
} abeg 91.02/82/0} U} DO JSUILBNS P [JeM[Z IKUIOR

apo) 3s09 Aq s3so) qor



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
D/W Middle Schools COT Labs 2016

CHANGE ORDER NO. (2)
BOARD DATE: November 15, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the

savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($100,002.16)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1)~ DEDUCT: ($100,002:16)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($100,002.16)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

0.00%

39.753%

SUBMITTED BY: /é ; )\ S\ @/

Jod// D}rﬁa‘é, Director of Facilities Services

fis this a Design/Build continﬁing’contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount hiere: (100,002.16) |
V4

C:\Users\AD27010\Desktop\COT Lab change order



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

=

Change Order
PROJECT U\Idme and addireys): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: X]
2016 Classrooms of Tomorrow DATE: 10/28/16 :
{.anguage AnxSocial Studics Labs ARCHITECT: L]
{Construction) CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Ncme and uddvess):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mcntyre Elwell & Stammer General ~ CONTRACT DATE: May 25, 2016 OTHER: []
Contractors, Inc CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
1645 Buber Rd.
Sarasota. FL 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Constructior: Change Directi ves)
You are dirccted ta make the tollowing changes in this Contract:
To adjust "Guaranteed Maximum Price” to reflect Actual Cost of the Work:
CONPACHNS FEE O%0u v iimrii e renevvaceesserarsens seevess snt s anastnons hes e s RTINS v weeend 29,346,62

Final Contravt Cost including Contractor's Fee.......oooiiuiivicevnriiievtiiieenee i inneaiesin . $518,456.84
Ciuaranieed Maximum PriCE. .. .occiviiiai i et aes s e e e eee$ 61 8,459.00
Tatal Change Order #(#)2-Variarice hetwoun Actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the Work................. .<$100,002.16>
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 370,980.00
The net chunge by previously authorized Change Orders $ 247,479.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $§ 51845900
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will he decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 100,002.16
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price inclading this Change Order will be $ 518,456.34

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (05 days. ‘
The date of Substantia! Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order docs net snclude changes i the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been avthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, m which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

‘McIntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (#5rm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1645 Barber Rd.. 7895 Fruitville Road,
Sarasota, FL. 34240 Sar. 1. 34240 prd
ADDRESS ADDRESS:; L eem :iﬂDRESS /(
/l bf k“"(i . i;" ';’J]g"\_.a: /Z
BY (Signare) ' BY (Signature) ' BY (Signature)
_ Mark T. Freeman, President Mr. Don Hampton
(Typed name) (Typed name) ’ (Typed nfime)
10728/16 [/ o
DATE DATE DAT!

AIA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American.Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or disiribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resuit in severe ¢livil and criminal penaitios, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This documentwas
produced by AlA software at 16:21:59 on 10/28/2016 under Order No.5015695006_1 which expires on 01/21/2017, and is not for resaie.

User Notes: (728987990)



00084 00°008'L 00008°1 Spleogd 3oej B ¥euD 00L-0

saneloedg
70°L6 +96'8VZ'y «00'601°Y «00°0PC'y «00 s00'0VE'Y sjejo] soysjul4
J0°08¢ 00062 00'0/6'C 000652 00'065°'2 Bunured 006-60
20011 86'BEL 00°062 00°0s2 sBujye) jeonsnooy 016-60
J0°L9E 00'6EL°L 0061} 00°005'1 000051 swieisAg jemliq 09z-60
. seysiuly
0052 00052 00052 S{eusjej JJomwio4 00L-c0
a)ad3uon
391"t 8.°996' 00'058'2 00088 uonljowsq st 00L-Z0
Momays
W66Z'C 8Y'€20°91 00" 00°v2L'e) 00" L0 PZLEL ${eJ0 1 SUoIpUoY JeJousD
30001 00'001 00°001 asuadx3 juudenig 90z-40
T892 L1'892 00°00S 00°00S _ Jejsduing 40L-10
)0°0Z8 00°028 00028 Bujuesio Aieg 001-10
76°902 80°€S 00°092 00092 suoydeje| Aresodwe] |#0-10
)0°08 0008 00°08 89| ¢ Jajep Bupuug 6€0-10
10°001 00004 00'00} juswdinb3 Aeges +z0-10
30°001 00001 00°001 asuadx3 20140 pIBId €20-10
'9'682 ££°0e8 000211 000Z4'L [8nd Sj2IBA 020-10
)0'960'L 009601 00'960'L Bunewns3 180D §10-10
I9V18'e G9'Z6E'0L 00'8.5'0 00'8.5'9 uspuajuuedng 010-10
326861 ST ¥96'S 00'666'L 00'566'L labeuey woloid 500-10
)0'6.6 00626 00'5.6 Jabeuep 1oaloid Jowes ¥00-10
SUORIPUOY jeJauas)
10043g BIppPIA J9%00g LOO ‘enxg
w_unE_unm §)505 IPUNILIGSY Jjeuinsy sebueyn SEWNST uopdudosag 8pon
Jujurewey aLr lejol lejoyi peaosddy jewiBup 3s09

uosujjuio] ysor :Jabeuely 108foiq uononisuoy 109 9102 SEO0-51-SIky

wd pz:1 rown) woyshe
9102/1£/01 :93eq waysAg

| afey oL0Z/82/01 U} 9O Jswiwens P [am|g aifupon
9poJ 3s09 Aq s1s09 qop



6 zer'y
}1°508°)
6L
Jo'log
9L
)0'L8Y')

jo'sey

)0°002'}

108422

jeulys3y
Sujuewiay

wd pz:| :ewy) weyshg
9102/1£/01 :91eQ Weysis

Z obed 9102/82/0}

»90°9L1°2L
6861
002y

68°L1L

G6'6LL VY

0022L'e

§3805
air

+00°925°15

«00°

00°S0.L'tv

00222

Jeunwwion
iejol

uosujjuo] ysop :1aBeueyy 309foig

+00'699'9.L

+00002°Z

0052
00'8eL

00'8¥'L

00°50Z'sY

0000Z'}

000005

ejeumsy
[e3ol

«00° +00'699°9.
«00° «00°00£°2

0054
00'8eL
00°28%'L
00°50Z'sY
00°00Z'L

00000

sobueq)
paaosddy

ajewps3
leuibuo

@poY 3s09 Aq 3809 qor

sjej04 jooYdS S|PPI Jeoog
8iejo spuog ' $994 396foid

aoueInsu| MSIY slapiing 0Zy-61

spuog joenuoe) |eisussy O0-6lL

juswisuaWIWOY JO 300N $0Z-61

fousBupuog yoeloid 010-61
spuog g sea4 joeloiy

1eoos)3 00L-91
[eouy09)gy

Buiquinid Dop-g1L
jesiueyOoRy

anjwing 009-21
sSuiysiuing
100Yy2g 8ppy Jajjoog LOO ‘eaxg

uopdidseg IpoH
180D

uogoniisucd 109 9102 S€0-9i-SIN

du] 99 Jewwens R jlami3 asfjujomy



300004 00000t 00°000°L Spleog oel B yleyd 001-0k

safjjeroads
Jo'6v0's +00"100°¢ +00°L00°2 «00°050°L «00° +00°050°2 s|2joL saysjuiy
)0°026'Y 00°0€L'L 0001} 00°050'¢ 00'050'9 Bunuied 006-60
0’005 00'00S 00'00S sbuiieD |eansnooy 015-60
0'HLE 00°L28 00128 00°005 00°00S swayss jlewliq 09z-80
saysiul4
0005 00°006 00°00S S[EUBIBI MIOMuLIOS 00L-€0
8)a12uon
72°080') Z2086'2 00°00S't 00°00S°L uonljoweq 9siiN 001-20
Nomag
)8'0LL'S 0Z'cLo's 00 L00'veLeL 00" +00'vZLEL s|ejo ] sSUoRIpUOY |eieUID)
Y0001 00°004 00001 esuadx3 juudanig 90z-10
)0°00§ 00'005 00'005 Jejsdwng v01-10
)0'0Z8 00028 00028 Buesio feg 001-10
16'222 €02€ 00092 00092 suoydeje) Aesodwa)l L¥0-L0
008 0008 0008 80] 2 JBleAA BunjuLd 6£0-10
J0°00L 00°001 00001 uawdinb3 - Aeges vz0-10
J0°004 0000} 00°001 asuadx3 990 pPBI4 £20-10
Loy 85201 00021} 00°0ZL'L [end sjoiyeA 0Z0-10
)0'960°} -00'960'L 00°960°L Bugewns3 1500 GL0-40
$8'709 L1'€L6'S 008159 00'845'9 juspusjuuedng 0LO-L0
2Ty (XAVLs] A 00G66'L 00'G66'L isBeuepy 109loid 500-10
3.°6P6 Lzee 00'G.6 00'6.6 Jobeueyy Josfoig toiuag #00-10
w:O_,..,__u:Ou [elsuad)
looyds aIppIl USOUIo Z00 . eaxg
sjewnsy §)50) FUTETITHITTIT 7Y sjeufs3 sabueyo Sjewns3 UojdudsIg 8ponH
Sujurewsy air lejoL 2oL panociddy jeulbuo 1809

uosujjwo] ysor :Jabeuey Josfoig UORONIISUOD 10D 9L0Z SE0-9L-SIN

wd $z:1 own) woyshg
9L0Z/L£/0L :83eQq we)sig

. ¢ abey 910Z/8Z/01L ouj 9O JeuiENS @ [9MIT B1fjujoly

8po) 1809 Aq s3s09 qop



7£'208° 99 LZP'LL 00 L0PTLEL
7£'66 99'0v 007001
¥0°00S 00°00S
)0°028 00028
31'261 1Z'29 00'092
)0°08 0008
Y0°00L 007001
30001 00°001
W86 ¥5'8EL 00021t
J0'960°} 00'960'}
ILVEL'S 9.°216'6 00'845'9
628 6¥'292'L 00°666'L
Y0626 00'G.6
39°9.28'v1 JEPEL6E #00°902°22 00 LLZ'YS
LTV +B88° V6 00 S00°2¢2'L
J0'ES 00'€S
0GP 00'LLp 00228
1'ze 6821 00°0S
0T 00ZLL')
)O0EL 00°0€8'€2 000€8'€Z 00°00.'€e
JO'G8L'E 00'618'L 00'6/8'L 00000's
sjeminsy ST, juslupiuwion sjewisy
Sujureway aLr lejo) fejol

uosujjwio] ysop :1eBeuew 3o8foid

ud $z:; swi) weysig
9102/4.¢/0} ayeq wioysis
v abeqy 91L02/82Z/01

00°

»00°
00"

sabueyn
paaciddy

00'veL'el

007001
00°005
00°0c8
00°092
0008
00°00L
00001
ooozL'i
00'960°}
00'8.5'9
00'566'}
00626

00412y

«00°28L°)
00'¢s
00'ces
000§
00°CLL'L

00°00L°€2

00°000°¢

SEwnss
reuyBuo

@poJ 1809 Aq syson qor

S[E)O | SUORIPUOY [BlaudD

asuadxz jundenig 902-10
Jejsdwing y0L-10
Buuesio Alea 00110
suoydeje) Melodwaj L40-10
89 2 Jajepn Bunjuug 6£0-10
wawdinb3 fiayes v20-10
asuadx3 0O piatd £20-10
[end sjousA 020-10
Bupeums3 1500 610-10
Juspusjupsdng. 010-10
Jofieuep 100loid 500-10
Jabeueyy 1efoid jowes +00-10
SUONIPUOY [eIdUSL)
1ooyog a|ppity apisyooig £00 ‘'ax3

SiejoL [o0Ydg appii YSOIN
s[ejo] spuog g sedd joefoid
SoueInsu| ysiy siepling 0Zy-61
spuog joejuo) jessuss 0061
juswidusWwwoy JO 3MON  0Z-61
fousBunuo osloid 0L0-61
spuog 0 sda4 J9sfoid

[eaL398(3 001-91

ied399]3
sinjiuing 009-2i
sBulysiu:n.;
100428 S[PPIW YSOWIO 200 enxy
uopdiissag apo)
}sa)

uononAsuo) 1090 9102 S€0-91-SIN

2U] 99 JoWIWES B [[PM[T 3:AUON



10'€96'L +£6'90L1S +00'088'9¢
WSZZ'L +68'76¥ 00

0°25

)0'0F 00°LLY

128 68°L1

0 L0L'L

)0'S62 0042142 00'121'22
086 00'2v2'2 002¥2°2
)0°00%'2

)0"L96'Y 00°L1S°L 00°LbS L
001Gy 00°090'9 00'090'S
000§

)0°£S6 00°L5%'L 00°26¥'L
)0'062

E0LLL 8€016'Z

Newnssy 51505 JeumuIcS
Supurewoy aLr lejol

uosuljwio] ysop :Jabeuew yooloiyd

wd pz:} swill weIsSAg
91.02/1£/0} :9)eq weysis
g abed 91L0¢/82/01

«00°0L9°¢S 00
000221 «00°
0025

00°L}S

0005
00'104°

00'928'9¢
00°000'G
0000¥'Z
000852 »00°
00085t

00°00s
00 00S

00°0sZ

0000Z°L

ayewisg sabuey
lejoy peaciddy

“00°0£9°CS

00°02L°)
00°Z8
00218

0005
00°10L°)

00'928'9Z
00°000°S
0000¥'C
«00'055°C
00°0SS'}

00°00S
00°00S

00'0s¢

00°002'i

euinsy
feuibuo

89P0 1809 Aq s3so) qor

S|e0} JOOYDS 3|PPILY epIS}00IE
sjejol spuog; g seey joaloid

asuBINsU] JSIY sioplINg 0Zi-61

spuog 10BIUOY [BJOUSD 00F-6)

jusluouaWIWOoD JO 80N +0Z-61

fousbunguoy yoelosd 01061
spuog %@ s294 10afoue

[eoulos3 00L-91
[eo1309)3

sumiwing 009-Z1
sBuysiuang

spieog YoBL '3 MU 001-0L
sojjejoedg

SiejoL saysjuly

Buguied 006-60

sBuijie) 1eaRsnooy 0LS-60

swaysAs lemliq 09z-60
seysjui4

S|eusiey YMOMWIO 00L-€0
ESETRTIT )Y

uogliowsq 3sIN 001-20
HOMYS

lo0yag S[ppPIiNl spisioolg £00 ‘Bix3

uopdussag spod
150D

uonRanygsuod 109 9102 SE£0-91-S2W

Juj 99 Jswwens @ [lom|g afjujon



00°,29'8 00'£29'8 00/29's 002298 [ed3o83 00L-91

lesau3o9l3
)0'S20'E 00'8S.'L 00'8S.'} 00°ce8'y -00°29) 00°000's amyuing 009-Zi
sBunysing
)0°006 00 +00'00% +00'008 00 «00"006 s[ejo] saysiuj4
0'00¥ 00°00¥% 00°00¥% 00'00¥ Bugured 006-80
30°00S 00006 00008 sBuipen |eansnooy 01.6-60
says;ui4
.8'9£6' 16'9E6'T _uonijowaq oSN 001-20
Blomalls
W'eoszL +25°02Z° <00 00'¥ZL'e 00" #00'bZL'EL S[E101 SUORIPUOY |BIBUSD)
)0°00} 00°004 00001 esuadx3 juudenig 90z-10
)0°00S 00°00S 00005 Jeysdwing $04-10
)0°028 00°028 007028 Bujueso Aireq 00110
J0'9ET 00'%2 00092 00°09¢ suouydajay Aiesodwa) LH0-10
)0°08 00'08 0008 80} g Jajep Bunuug 6€0-1.0
882 GL'Le 00001 00°00L juswdinb3 fejes »zo-10
Y0001 00°00L 00°001 esuadx3 900 pIRId £20-10
38¥8 68'v8 [8nd 8j2IYBA 0Z0-10
Y0'02L'} 00°02L'L Vi TA S|joL g esuedx3 |eARIL 91010
0'960'} 00'960°L 00960°L Bugewns3 1500 §10-10
38°/89's ¥1'068 00'845'9 00°'846'9 spusuadng 01L0-10
19°7zZ8't €L'ZLL 00'G66'L 006661 Jobeue j0aloid S00-10
3.°9v6 1282 00'626 00'S.6 Jebeuel Joslold Jowas ¥00-10
sUonIpuoy) jeisuan)
[00Yy2g 3PPIN 821Ua;, ¥00 "BIX3
auE._umm 8)509) JuBuURuituo) ewijsy sabuely 9)ewinsy uondiioseg 3apoo
Sujurewoy aLr oy 12178 panosddy lewBuo 3509

uosutjoy] ysop :iabeuem yoefosg uononIsuo) 109 9102 S£0-91-SaAN

wd p2:1 :ew) woysfe
9102Z/1£/01 :93eQ Waysis
- g ebeg 9L0Z/82/0) Juj 99 Jowwens R fjamig askjupop

9poQ 1509 Aq s1s09 qor



Jo0se

:6'619

18°99L'g

JO'001
J0 005
Jo'0ee
3L'EoF
1e'ele
Y008
388
0001
068
J0°'960°L
)L'828°L
ETAA
6418

19°900'%1
A
)0'6Z
)0'561
AZE
)0'665

newnsy
Sulurewiey

wd 5z} sunj waysAg
9102/L£/0) :9)eq waysis

L abey 91.02/82/0i

£€6'919°C

+91°855°8

81°E9Y
ooy

¥lLLe
€5°69¢
0e'8re's

8Z'25¥'c
0LLs

+CE'L20's}

+68'V6Y

00°Liy
68°LL

81800
air

#00°

«00°S82°0L

#00°

JUBURUINGcH
iejol

uosuljwo] ysop :uebeueyy jooloid

00’052

00°266'L

00'v2L'eL «00°

00°00}
00008
00028

00092
0008
00001
00001
000ZL°}
00'960'L
00'826'9
00'66'}
0066

+00°'¥¥0°62Z «00°291
+00°096 00"

00'6e
00'¢8z
00°08
00 669

sjewnsy sabueyn
felof pano:ddy

000se

00£66°L

00'vZL'eL

00001
00°00S
00 0zce

00°092
0008
00°00}
00°00L
00021}
00960}
00'8.S'9
00'566'}
00'G.6

«00°11E°62

«00°093
00'62
00282

00°09
00'66S

ajeuinsy
jeuibuo

apoY 1s09 Aq syso) qor

S[eusie yomuuo4 00L-c0
8}912u0)

uoiiiowaq asIA 001-20
jomanus

S|230| SUOKIPUOY [RIDUSE)

asuadxy juudsnig 90z-10

Jgysdwing 01L-10

Buuesd Aleq 00L-1L0

Isi0H ewdinba puuocsiad z/0-L0

suoydeja ], Aetodwal L¥0-L0

90} B JA)BM Bupuug 6€0-10

juswdinb3 Aajes yzo-10

asuadx3g 00 PIRld £20-10

[9n4 8jdiyeA 0z0-10

Bunewns31s0D GLO-LO

juspusjuuedng 0L0-10

Jebeuep j08fo1d 500-10

Jabeuey joafoud Joes v00-10
SUO[}IPUOY jeIdUBL)

SIPPIIY jo81) UCISH SO0 enxg

/8101 [00YOS 8|pPIYy 2oIUAA
sjejo spuog @ $934 Joofoid
Soueinsul Ysiy s18pling  0Zv-61.
SPUOE J0BAUOD [RIBUSD) 0P-6)

JuBswoUsSWWOY JO 9NON $0Z-61
fousbupuog joefold 0L0-61

spuog 9 s334 Joalo:d
10042S BjppiiN adluap 00 ey
uonduoseqg 3pon
150D

uopanysuod 1O 9102 SEC-SL-SIAW

ouj 99 Jewwens P oM sakjuon



0'8SL°‘9 «16°066"7¥ «00°42e'ce
V8L +68' V6 +00°

0°0S

09l 00°LLY

4Te 69°L1

J0°050°)

J0°0E6 0061092 00'6L0'9Z
J0'€S.' 00'2¥2'2 00'Z¥2'2
J0°009

)0°602°Z «00°650's +00°650°S
X0°0LL'T 00'020'¥ 00020'y
)0'00S

J0'6ES 00°6€0°L 00'6€0'L
feunss §)s05 JUsujlilion
Sujurewiay air [ejol

uosujwo] ysor uabeusy josfoiy

cwd pZiL eunl weysfe
9102/1£/0} :83eQ WaysAg
8 aBey 8102/82/01

00'6¥1'19

00°E79°L
00°08
00°e6Y

00°0g
000S0°t

00'680'6Z
00°000'S
00009
+00'058°¢
00°058't

00°00S
0000s

Sjewinsy
felol

«00°
«00°

£00°

sebueyy
paAociddy

*00°6VL LG
00°€p9°L
0006
00°c6¥

0009
000S0'L

00°980'6Z

00°000'S

00609

-00°058°C

00°058'i

00°00S
00°005

ajewysy
reuibuo

8poY 3s09 Aq s3son qor

Sjejol. appliy NoalD ucsal
S|2j01 spuog B s994 J0afoid

soueINSU| YSiY siepiing 0zZy-6L

spuog 10e5U0) jBlauen) (06l

JUSLIDUBWIWOD 4O 09NON $0Z-61

Kouabunuo) 1oefoid 01L0-61
spuog B $99. J09foig

[eouioe|3 00L-94
[esu3oe;g

ainjuing 00g-¢i
sBuysiuing

spieog ¥oe L 2 Jeud 00.-0)
sapjeloads

§{ejol saysjui
Bupuied 006-60

sbuie) [eonsnosy 046-60
swaysAg lemlig 092-60

saysiul
SIPPIN Xea1D uoley S0 ‘Blx3
uopdiiogag apoo
180D

uonINIsuod 109 910z S€0-91-SAN

2u] D9 Jewweis B floMig aafjuop



)0°009 00009 00°009 spieog oe1 % }eyd 00L-0l

sapjerdads
)0°EES'S +00°2£5'S «00°€ES‘e +00'000's 00 +00'000°S sjejo] seysjuld
J0'S09'Y 00'658'9 00'658'0 00082’ 000522 _ Bunured  006-60
)0'0S2 00'0SZ 00052 sBuiied jeansnooy 015-60
J0°2zZ8 00'8.8'1 00'829'} 000062 00'005'2 swielsAg lemliq 092-60
soysiuiy
10052 00052 00°052 S|eLSiEI MJOMWIOS 001L-€0
ajaJouon
16°08L L6'086'2 00°00Z'2. 00'00Z'2 uomiowaq "9sIN 004-20
WION DS
3299L'S L1 1S6°L 00 L00'VZL'EL 00 L00vZL'eL ${ejo), SUORIPUOY |BIdUID
)0'00L . 00001 00004 asuadx3 juudenig 90z-10
J0°00S 00005 00°00S Jeisdwng +01-10
10°0Z8 00028 00°0Z8 Butuesis Ayeq 001-10
768'602. 80°0S 00092 00°092 auoydejpy Kesodwa) 1y0-10
008 0008 0008 a9] @ 13 Bunjuug 6£0-10
388, vi'ie 0000} 00°00} juswdinb3 Asjes ¥z0-10
)0°00L 00°00} 00001 asuadx3 2010 pleld €20-10
35°GL6 Zy'voT 000ZL'L 000211 [and SpIYeA 0Z0-10
10'960'1L 00960°'L 00'960°L Bunewns3 1800 §10-10
;9'eZ8'L 6EVSL'y 00'815'9 00'8.5'9 Juspusjuuedng (10-10
72618 rZrie'e 00'666'} 00'G66'L laBeuep 18loid 500-1.0
W98 ZSELL 00616 00'6.6 1sBeuep 108foid J0IUBS ¥00-L0
suonipuoy jesauss
10049S 3|ppIN puelpoo; 900 ‘enx3
Newnsy 8J809H JuBWIWnoey ajellnsy sabueys sjeunysy uondposag anoH
Supureway aLr lelol lejor peacuddy leuibuo 3809

uosujjwo} ysop seBeuepy joafozy uopoONISUOD 10D 9L0Z S€0-94-SIAW

wd pz:1 ewy) warshg
910Z/1L£/01 :aeq weysig

6 ofeg aioz/8c/oL U} 99 Jowwre}S 9 JIoM|g 1fjuow

$p0J 1509 Aq s3so) qop



18'058°01 2£1°€L8 00
J0°001
)0°008
)o'oze
36'GET L0V
008
)0°004
)0°004
0°02Z1'L
10°960'}
iz'lee'e 1205842
39'968"1 G€'86
)0'G.6
18'96L'S L169L LY +05'6£€'9E
Lzze'L 68°¥6¥ 00"
0TS
)0'6E 00'LL¥
12e 68°LL
)0'660°}
00 #20'62 00'%20'6Z
54422 0$'82.'C 05'82.'Z
newfisy [ST07) U0
Jupurewey air [ezoL

uosufjwo, ysop :ieBeuey 39eforg

wd pz:1 s weysAg
9L02/1.£/01 :2jeq woisig
. 0l abed 910¢z/8Z/0L

L0YZL'EL «00°

00001

00°00S

00'0z8

00092

00°08

00°00}

0000}

00:0Z1'L

00'960'L

00'845°0

00'G66'

00'6.6

+00°595°cS +00°
007212} 00’
0028

00915

00°08
00'660°}

00'720'52

00000'G

sjewinsy sebueyy
leiol paaosddy

00'veL'EL

00°004
00008
00°028
00092
0008
00°001
00°001
00°0Z1'}
00°960'L
008459
00'S66'L
00626

«00'99G°'€S

L00°282°}
00'25
00'9LS

0006
00'660°L

00'720'62

00°000°G

ejelins
reujbuo

9poY 1s0) Aqg s3so) qor

$12JO . SUORHIPUOCY J2ISUID

ssuadxg juudenig 90z-10

Jeisdwing 01-10

Buiues| Areq 00L-10

auoydeje) Aesodwel 1Ly0-10

90| *p Jajepn Bupjuug 6£0-10

swdinb3 fajes +zo-10

asuadx3g 0O pIdld £20-10

ohd eOIyeaA 0Z0-10

Bunewns3 1500 S10-L0

Juspusjuuedng 010-10

leBeuepy Joeloid 500-L0

Jobeuey 100l0id 10luss $00-10
SUOHIPUO?) [RIDUAL)

SIPPLA SIOXON jaine 200 B3

8]e30 |00YI§ S[PPIF PUBIPOOFA
sjejo], spuog ‘@ $99. j99lold

SduBINSU| YSIY Siepiing 0ct-61

spuog joejuo) [B1RUSD 00161

JUSWIDUBWIWOY JO 22ON #02-61

Aousbunuo 1oeloid 01061
spuog g S99 199l0ag

{eduo8I3 001L-91
[2ooefa |

aimiung 009-21L
sBuiysiun.
10042S aiPPIIN puelpoojy 900 Bipg

UoRdi5osag 9pos
180D

uondNAISUCd 109 9102 S€0-91-SAN

ou| 9P JeWWenS B [IPMIT 1K



WzLsl »S'S8EE) «00°69¢’6

JL°9gs 06°v6¥ <00
0LE
gLl 00°LL¥
e 0611
JO'9¥9
00°220'9 00'2L0'9
J0'SBE'E 00'509'} 00°509't
J000.
)0'88S +00'289°L +00°289°}
00'se'L 00621
)0°008
088 00°CLy 00CL¥y
)0°00§
.5°166'} 6’89
TR §)569 jusunwon
Sulureway aLr jejol

uosuljwo ] ysor :1ebeuejy josford

wd pz:1 ewi| weyshs
91L0Z/LE/0). :ajeq waysks
11 abeyg 91.02/8Z/0)

+00°205°LE

400°4E0°3

00'le
00'v0€e
0005
00°9%9

00°2£0'9
00°000'5
00002
00'82¢°C
006.2't

00°00s
00°00%

00°00S

00°00Z°2

T EE |
1ejo)

200 s00°208°Le

00 x00°1£0°L
00°'LE
00°¥0€

0005
0099

00°2£0'9
00°000'S
00°00L
00 005222
006421

00°005
007008

00°00s

00002t

sabuey) ajewiisy
peaosddy fewmibug

9poY 1809 Aq s1s09 qor

j2j0 1 S|PPIf SILIOY 0 jaJnen
sjejo |, spuog *p 994 103fodd

adueInsu| dsiy siepiing 0Zi~6l

spuog Joejuog [eJauss 00t-61

JUSWoUBWILLICD JO @0ON $0Z-61

fouabupuoy 108f0id 01L0-61
spuog g s394 jaafoad

[ed139813  001-91
(ed14308:3

aimjwing 009-¢l
sdujysjung

spleogd oe] @ eyd ooL-0l
sapjeoadsg

s[ejo) seysjui4
Bupuied 006-60
sBuiien |eoRsNooY 015-60
swigisAg jlemlia 09Z-60
saysiul4

S{eusie|y Yiomuuod Q0L-g0
a9j91ou09

uonowaq osiN 001-20

Jdomalsg
OIPPYi SILUOHON j3in27 200 ‘edixg
Uof[dII588G @8poo
. 3809

uoyanssuod LOJ 9L0Z S€0-91-S3IW

9U| 99 JoWIWenS B |IPM|T 2aKUON



J0'¥50'6 00'¥50'6 00'¥50'8
)0'0S¢'L

01492 00'Sri'y

30'7886Z +b8°SEY'9E #00°892°G)
)0°592'G1

)0'S0L'S1 00'69.'G} 00°592'sl
J0'601

)0°0S

38°29 GL'ZEL

72681 92018

30000t

J0'v0S'L

W¥'eoe 15°22)

J0°00L

)0°002

0°0L

0°004

0°SZL

3122 STAANA

00LL'L

12°1€9'01 €2 016'71

®ive'e 11'598'S

32°600°E 81°1G

Neinsy 81809 ucoEu_EEOO
Supuewuoy awr lejoL

$100Q (B8N MOJOH 001-80
SMOpUL;A *9 $:00(

00°0SZ'1 00°0sZ'} SleusleN omuuos 00L-£0
ajaroduo)
00'9L¥'L 00°9L¥'L uojows( ‘osi 004-20:
}iomeg
+00°0Z€ 99 +00° +0070Z£'99 S[ej0 L suopipuo) jessuss
00'69.L'GL 0059.°GL s994 Buuesuibuy 025-L0
$884 [eIMOBIYILY 0LS-L0
00601 00601 stiyound 10g-10
0008 00708 anssay AUELIBAA 00€-10
00'002 00°00Z asuadx3 yuudanig 90z-10
00°000'L 00°000'4 Jejsdwng v01L-10
00000t 00000'y Buuesio Aieg 001-10
00¥05'L 00'¥0S'L sapeowseg 3 sbujiey Aisjes z9o-10
00'52€ 00'sze suoydaja) Ateiodwo) Ly0-10
00004 0000} . Jelo) Aesodwal 0v0-10
00°00¢ 00002 99| 'g Jejep BupjuLg 620-10
0001 00°01 sydeibojoyd 9z0-10
00°00} 00001 uawdinb3 Alsjes ¥20-10
00'6Z1 0062} asuadx3 200 PIRld £20-10
000001 00°000"'1 iend SpIueA 020-1.0
000LL'L 00°0LL'L Bugewns3 1509 510-10
00'8¥5'SZ 00'8v5's Juspusuedng 010-10
0020121 0o°Z01'2L 1abeuep 108loid 500-10
00°290'¢ 00°290'E Jabeuep 109(oid Jowas $00-1.0
SUORIPUOY [RIDUID)
109D - 100Y2§ alppIn BJOSRIES 800 B
SIEWINSS sebueqs ajeEuwinsy Uondissag spos
jejoy paaosddy remBug jso)

uosujjwio] ysop :1ebzuejy 399f0ig

wd pZ:L swyl wayshe
910Z/1L€/01 :0)eq weysAs

uopanasued 10O 9102 S¢0-9i-SIAN

21 abey

91.0Z/82/0}

8po) 3809 Aq s3so9 qor

auj 99 JewwRRS B lleMI5 8:KujoN



Xo'ov9's

)0'0SL

0082

)§'L6S°C
)SZ0V'L
)0°000'S

1080411

)9°651'vL
)0°00L'9
)0°000'2
)§°85P'S

eun;sz
Supunewey

00°9%0°'621

+00°052°Z
00'0sL
00°00S°L

05°20%°}L

05°Z0¥'}

L060L°L1L

05°0v8°L
00°00€'e

05°0¥S'v

§1500
awr

wd pz:1 eun weyehg

9L0zZ/1€/01 ‘a1eq WeysAs

¢l abed 9L0Z/182/01

00°'9v0°621

00'052°2
00052
00°005"1

«05°Z0V'L

0s'Zor'l

00°92¥'L
00°00g'e

oo ezZi'y

juswiiiiuo?)

iejolL

uosuiwo} ysor :uabeuey 39sfoig

00°00¥'61 1

+00'005";

"00°005'}

+00°000°¢

00°000'G

+00°000°ZZ

00 0000}
00'000'2
00000'0}

ejewjjsa
iejol

00"

00

«00°

ssbuey)
paaociddy

00°00¥'61 1

+00°00S}

00°00S 'L

+00°000°s

000006

+00°000'22

00°000°0L
000002
00°000°04

ejewns3
leuibuo

8p09 1509 Aq sjso) qor

109 - j00Yds 8PPl BIoSRIES 800

{eol3os|3 00L-91

[es308
siejo jesjueydapy
oBAH 009-G1
Buiqwinid 004Gl
{2o1ueL 29y
sejo L sbujysiuing

amyuing 009-Z1
Homuy 00L-C1
sBupysiung

sjeaiqn) g sjuswyedwod 051-01
soejjjejoedg

S|ejoL seysjuly

Bunured 006-60

sBuipiad jeansnooy 015-60

swiglsAg jlemliq 09Z-60
saysiuiy

uondudseq 9pon
180D

uopINyIsuC) 109 9L0Z SE0-9l-SI!

auj 99 JswwenS 2 [[AM[ AN

‘Bnxg



3L7198'68
3.°158'68
0LV Ve
)JO'VE0'Y
02T

JO'0s
J0'296'e

Fewnsy

Julupeiay

S 0L1'68F
e 0LL'68Y
+86°60L'v0T
002222

00'Lee'e

—_—

§180)
air

wd $z:1 :ewn) woyshg

9L0Z/1£/01 :eq weishs

¥) abey 9102/82/0)

«00°9.8'04¢
«00'9.28°02¢
+09°EV6'velL
00"

jusuniwiod
lejol

+00°796'8.
0079689
00°LY1L°622
x00°192'9
00'6¥2'2

00'0s
00'296€

alewisy
[ejoL

+~00°29})

+00°291
«00°
«00°

Sapuey)
peacaddy

00621649
«00'6Z1'6.LS
«00'L¥1'622
»00°192°9
00'6¥2'2

0005
00296'€

Sjeulnsy
jewibo

8poJ 3s09 Aq s3so) qor

s|gjoL uodoy
S|eJ0L UoORINYSUOD 109 9L0Z
S[e10L 10D - |00YDS S{PpIA 2josTies
s[ejo] spuog g 864 Jo9l0id
spuog joejuo) |eseuss) 00v-61
JUSWoUSWWOD JO 804ON Y0Z-Bl
fousbuguog joelold 040-6)

spuog @ s994 Joefoig
10D - [00Y2§ 3jpplLy BlOoSeRiES 800 Bxg

U} 99 JBWUeRS 2 HoM|T a1fjupory



